GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
L OK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUEST|ON NO. : 1637
(To be answered on the 5t December 2024)

AVIATION SKILL DEVELOPMENT CENTRE IN RAJASTHAN

1637. SMT MANJU SHARMA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olloR feaTotol 31l be pleased to state: -

(a) whether the Government has set up or proposes to set up Aviation Skill Development Centresin Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the detailsthereof; and

(c) if not, thereasonstherefor ?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ol foratotel IIerI 3 35w 3t (Shri Murlidhar Mohol)

(a) to (c) Currently, thereisno such proposal/program under consideration of this Ministry. However, there are seven civil aviation training centres presently functioning in Rajasthan. The details are as under:-

Flying Training Organisations (FTOs) -02
(i) Avyana Aviation Academy, Kishangarh Airport
(ii) Banasthali Vidyapith Gliding & Flying Club, Banasthali Aerodrome, Tonk

Remote Pilot Training Organizations (RPTOs)- 04

(i) Drone Sphere Pvt Ltd, Jaipur

(if) Wissmo Agventure Pvt Ltd.

(iii) Drone RangersIndia Private Limited, Jaipur

(iv) Hogwarts School of Drones Private Limited, Jaipur

Aircraft Maintenance Engineering Training I nstitute-01
(i) School of Aeronautics, Neemrana
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